
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0989

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/5/2020

Title: Alma School Road Arterial Reconstruction Project (Districts 3 and 4)

This project will reconstruct approximately 26,000 square yards of existing asphalt on Alma School
Road between Broadway Road and Main Street and includes the installation of Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) improvements for driveways and sidewalk ramps, replacement of existing
striping, including bike lanes and other miscellaneous roadway work as indicated on plans and
specifications.  The project also includes utility improvements of water line replacements, meter
boxes, fire hydrants, and associated valves and appurtenances, and gas line replacements to include
new meters, valves, service lines, and associated appurtenances.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, The Fishel
Construction Company, in the amount of $3,425,587.10 and authorizing a change order allowance in
the amount of $342,558.71 (10%), for a total award of $3,768,145.81. This project is funded by the
2013 Streets Bonds, 2010 Gas Bonds, and 2014 Water Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

